Datasheet
Lighting for use with Vision Systems
• Four high-intensity, visible wavelengths, plus IR
• The following array lengths are available:
145 mm (5.7 in)
290 mm (11.4 in)
435 mm (17.7 in)
580 mm (22.8 in)

• Diffused backlight for any Vision System. See
www.bannerengineering.com for a complete lighting tutorial
Model Key
Light
Source LED Color Linear
Array Array Length Housing Window
Material
Relative
Intensity Intensity Control Connector
LED R LB 145 X W 6- X Q
R = Red
W = White
B = Blue
G = Green
I = IR
145 mm (5.7 in)
290 mm (11.4 in)
435 mm (17.7 in)
580 mm (22.8 in)
870 mm (34.2 in)
1160 mm (45.6 in)
X = IP50 W = White Plastic X = Not Adjustable Q = QD
High-Power Unsealed Linear Backlights
Original Document
166314 Rev. C
23 July 2015
166314
Specifications
Light Source
LED Color Wavelength Optional Filter1
Infrared 850 nm FLTI
Red 620 nm to 630 nm FTLR
Blue 465 nm to 485 nm FLTB
Green 520 nm to 535 nm FLTG
White 5000 K to 8300 K FLTB or FLTG
Connections
Integral 5-pin threaded M12/Euro-style male quick disconnect,
accessory cordset required
Construction
Housing: black anodized aluminum
Window: acrylic
Supply Voltage and Current
145 mm Models: 24 V dc ± 10% at 500 mA max.
290 mm Models: 24 V dc ± 10% at 1 A max.
435 mm Models: 24 V dc ± 10% at 1.5 A max.
580 mm Models: 24 V dc ± 10% at 2 A max.
870 mm Models: 24 V dc ± 10% at 3 A max.
1160 mm Models: 24 V dc ± 10% at 4 A max.
Strobe Voltage: 5 V dc to 24 V dc
Built-in constant current regulator for LEDs
Useful Life
When operated within specifications, output will decrease less than
30% after 50,000 hours
Operating Conditions
Temperature: 0 °C to +50 °C (+32 °F to +122 °F)
Mounting
4 M5 T-nuts included, brackets available
Environmental Rating
IEC IP50
Certification
Dimensions
A
59.4
[2.34]
B
L
16.1
[.64]
32.6
[1.28]
A = Window
B = 5-pin Euro-style male connector
Array Length Length "L" Lighted Area "A"